

Ramu Mahto				Petitioner
Versus				
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.				Respondents

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indu Shekhar Gupta, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Krishna Kumar Bhatt, AC to SC - I

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to change the nomenclature of the present case from C.M.P. to W.P.(C).

Necessary correction is to be carried out in **red ink**.

List this case after proper stamp reporting.

Umesh/-