

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.4696 of 2023

Ramu Mahto

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. I.S. Gupta, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Ankit Kumar, A.C to S.C-I

06/Dated: 26th August, 2025

1. Issue notice upon respondent Nos.4 & 5 under speed post as well as under ordinary process for which requisite etc. must be filed within a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Ravi-Chandan/-