

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.4696 of 2023

Ramu Mahto

... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others

... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Indu Shekhar Gupta, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AC to SC-I

07 /25.03.2026: The notices were issued to the respondent nos. 4 and 5.

2. The process server reported that he was informed that in the village there are no person in the name of Narayan Prasad Sharma and Kailash Prasad Sharma, he has thus returned the notice.

3. The petitioner is thus directed to take fresh steps for notice to respondent nos. 4 and 5 through ordinary process for which requisite etc. must be filed within four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

25.03.2026
Tanuj/CP-2